NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING VILLAGE of BIG SPRINGS BOARD OF TRUSTEES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a Regular Meeting of the Governing Body of the Village of Big Springs will be held at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, November 7, 2023, in the Village Office meeting room in Big Springs, Nebraska. Said meeting is open to the public.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR VILLAGE OF BIG SPRINGS ONE AND SIX YEAR STREET IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing regarding the One and Six Year Street Improvement Program for the Village of Big Springs, Nebraska will be held at Village Office, 403 Pine Street, Big Springs at 7:00 p.m. on November 7, 2023 during a regular Village Board of Trustees meeting. The purpose of the hearing is to propose to the residents of Big Springs a one-year and six-year tentative Street Improvement Program in compliance with the Statues of Nebraska.

An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Village Clerk during normal business hours and on the Village Official Website + Mobile App at bigspringsne.org. The agenda shall not be altered later than twenty-four hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting. The board shall have the right to modify the agenda to include items of an emergency nature only at such public meeting.

Tamera Loomis, CMC Village Clerk